Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

X . l_ L OMB Appeovl 2700002
] 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ ] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. {If applicabie}
-1 Modification (1) % 31 May 2005 |, +| - Ry
6 ISSUEDBY - - CODE| 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) ] copE|
V) [9a Ammm OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireer, county, Stase and ZIF: Codz)

.Georpe Washington University _ a ..
2121 I Street NW . S ) . _ SE. DATED (SEEHEMMJ

Suite 701 o L

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

Washington, DC 20052 °© | . _ . , |10A- MODIE

b : x- "
. 10B. DATED {SEE FTEM 13)

copE | ' | Fachiry cope | ) 07 'April 2005 ..
‘ 7. " 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC]TATIONS

D The above mumbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. 'I'hn hour and dats specified for receipt of Offers E] is ex:t:ndcd, D is not extended.
Offers most acknowledge receipt of this a.m:udmanipnor:oth:hourmddatc specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ooe of the following methods:
(2) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendsment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By separate

and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE

Ietter or telepram which includes & reference to the solicitation v
T0 THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this .
telegram or letter, provxdcd each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this

DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by

amcndmcm.mdrsrwmvodpnwmtheupcmnghcm'mddamspemﬁcd. L. - . o

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA (lf required) * ™~ 2

‘#‘ Contract Value and Contract Fundmg increase b)I:F

13. THIS ITEM, A.PPLIES ON'LY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCR]BED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO! {Specify aithoriry)- THE CHANGES "SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDEE NO. IN [TEMADA.
“F

THE ABO\'E N'UMBEREJ CON'I‘RACTIORDER s MODIFLE) TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR.ATTVE CHANGE {such as chang::

B.
TTEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(t).

n pay:‘ng office, appropriation dme, ete.) SET FORTH IN

c T}HSSUPPLEMENTALAGREELENTISENTERBDDHUPURSUANTTDAUIHORHYOF'

D. OTHER Specify typs of modificazion e torly)
X (52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ismot, [ is required to sign this document and return 1 copy to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seciion headings, Including soliciration/contract mbject matter where feasible.) ' ; :

See page 2.

Etmptﬂpmvdedhnmnﬂmmsmdmndamnsofﬂ:dommuﬂmfmﬂimlmngr 104, 2s beretnfore changed, remzint unchmged and in full force and effeet

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print) 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pritz)

16C. DATE SIGNED

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED -

(Signature of person authorized 1o sign) ﬂSignarum of Contracring Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 o105 00 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSAELE Computer Generated Preseribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

(b)(3)
(b)(3)

(b)(3)
(b)(3)

(b))

(b)(3)

n ,:)p)f ¢ | (b)(6)



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

George Washington University ’
Contract No.: Fg | < <
Modification No. 1., S (b)(3)
Page 2 of 2 ‘ ‘ : : '
This Contract may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which together
shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as authentic by all parties.
A. The purpose of Modification (1) is to accomplish the.changes as follows:
A 9 )
:I'l.» Exercise Option Year 1, in accordance with FAR 52.217-9, Option to ’
- Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000) Page 2/3
%9, Increase the Level-of-Effort by 2,088 hours . Page 2/3
L3, Increase the total FFP by : Page 2/3. : (b)(3)
¥ 4. Incorporate revised Statement of Wor Page 6
4‘5. Extend the period of performanceithrough 31 May 200(5 A ~ Page7
¥6. Update Clauses o , ) _ o
x7. Update Section J | ' ' Page 29
B. The following chéngés are hereby made to the contract terms and conditions.
%"1. Update Section B.I gﬂ@,—‘Twe of Contract and Consideration (FEP-LOET) (OCT b(3
2003) o B)E)
irz. Update Section C.1 Claus Statement of Work (OCT 2003) -~ : o b)3)
3. Update Section F.3 Clause Period of Performance (AUG 1996)
44. Incorporate H.17 — Clause Prohibifion Against Recruiting in Agency Facilities (AUG

2004 : . . _
XS . Update SectionJ - Statement of Work entitled “Addendum 1 to Statement of Work Ge

] llman Library and
the China Security Documentation Center” dated 29 March 2005 : :

C. Remove and substitute pages indicated below, attached hereto and a part of hereof:

Remove Page Insert Page
T, 2
203 L 03
X06 ' ‘ t 06
N 07 ' 07
X o . 20a
29 ' 29

D. Except as indicated above, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Approved for Release: 9019/03/26 C06190269



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

UNCLASSIFIED
George Washington Universt
Contract Number

Page 2 of 29

‘SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

a1 ] Use ot Facsinile Signatures (JUN 2002)
s, each of which shall be dé_érﬁed an original, all

This Contract document may.be executed Lfipéuhferpa_rt
of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as

authentic by alil parties.
SECTIONB - SUPPLIE_S:OE_! SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS

BA |  |TypeofContractan

d';_Consideration (FFP-LOET).(OCT 2003)

i

oft Term Gontract as idepified in FAR 16207, The total price

(a) This is a Firm Fixed Price Level
for full performance hereunder is| |
Base Year Option Year 1 -'—I"dtal
FFP/LOE f__“'\ | _ ’
Hours . T 2088 ~ . 2088... . |- 4,176 ]
POP 01 June 2004 - 31 May 5005 | 01 June 2005 <31 May 2006 |01 June 2004 = 31 May 2006

-Unexercised Options

RSy PO et et e
: R ‘Option Year2 -
_ FFPILOE. .. |- | |
Hours - - 2,088
FOP 01 June 2006.- 31 May 2007

(b) The Contractor shall expend its best effort towards accomplishing the work outlined in the clause
entitled "Scope of Contract”. The. level-of-effort reqtired for total parformance under this contract is a |

minimum of 2;0254,050 labor hours and a maximuim of 2—,15—14,3.02 laborhours. -
) e . c R I

+- 3% Swing .. BaseYear . |. Og'tion.Year‘i . Total |
Minimum_._| 2025 2,025 4050 |
Target. 2,088 2,088 4,176 |
-Maxirum 2151 . .2.151 4,302 |
Unexercised Option
+/- 3% Swing Option Year 2
Minimum 2,025
~Target 2,088
Maximum 2,151
UNCLASSIFIED

T ™ . A OO A A A i
This page last modified Eapgroved for Relsase: 201 03128 S Contract >

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)
(b)(3)

(AP e b

(b)(3)

W)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)




Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

P

(- —
UNCLASSIFIED
George Washingtdn University

- Contract Numbeﬂ | . .
Page 3 of 29 - : (b)(3)

. (c) The estimated composition of the total labor-hours under this contract is as follows:

Labor Category Base Yéar | Option Year 1 |
Cataloguer (Chinese @ggage) 2088, .| - 2088 B |
Total ) o 2,088 2,088 |

Uﬁféxéréié'édboﬁtib'n's g

Labor Category. | ostion-Yeart "Option Year 2 S |
Gataloguer (Chinese Language) 2088 - 2,088 : .
. Total ' ' 2088 " 2,088 ’ .

o 3

(d) The Contractor shall continually evaluate the total level-of-effort required and recommend to the -
~ -Government changes thereto which are considered benéficial in atfaining the-overall objectives of this - ’
: contract. In controlling the utilization of labor-hiours, the Contractor shall promptly notify the Contracting
Oificer; in writing, when there is.an indication that premature exhaustion of the total labor-hours is
predicted. R T et i Ce e .
may fluctuate in pursuit of the

(e) It Is understood and agreed that the rate of labor-hours per month
d an exhaustion of the total labor-

technical objective; however; such.fluctuations will be controlled to avoi
hours of effort before the ex_pirq__tion of the.term «of the contract.

st for acceleration of the average
urs set forth abova prior to the

by the Contracting Officer, the
d t}he‘transaction formalized by

(f) It is further agreed that the Contractor may submit written reque
hourly rate of effort that will result in the utilization of the fotal labor-ho
expiration date of this coritract. ! the contractor's request is approved
accelerated performance shall be without increass In contract price an
modification to this contract. oot

(g) On or about the completion date of this contract, the Contractor shall submit fo the Contracting Officer
a brief cortified statement supported by a breakdown, by fabor category, of the labor hours actually
expended in the performance of this contfact. ¥ ' s sr 0T
predicated upon the Contractor furnishing
rt specifiéd.” In the event the minimum
shall either require the Contractor to
-of-affort has been provided or make
ith the following form ula:

(h) The Firm Fixed Price for performance'under'_this_ contract is
at least the minimum but up to and including the maximum effo
level-of-ffort is not provided as specified, the Contracting Officer
continue to perform work under the contract until the minimum level
an equitable downward adjustment in contract price in accordance w

Price Reduction = FFP (in $) x (Target LOE - Expended LOE})

Target LOE

o above formula is the dollar amount by which the
ia means the fixed price specified in the contract.

"Price Reduction” computed by th contract price will be
reduced. "FP" in the above formu "LOE" in the above -

formula means “level of effort’.

UNCLASSIFIED

This page last modified tAPproved for Release: 2019/03/26 687002662110 Contract X B  (0)3)




Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

(e ' -
UNCLASSIFIED
" George Washington University _
Contract Number| | .
Page 6 of 29 _ : S (b)(3)

SECTION C - DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS/WORK STATEMENT

C.1 sttement of Work (OCT 2003) .o A ' (b)(3)

The Spﬁnéofs Statement of Work entitled Gelman Library — the China Security Documentation . |

Center dated 35-April-200429 March, which is incorporated by reference or attached hareto, is made a, .
part of this contract. T C o —

SECTION D - PACKAGING AND MARKING

. Net Applicable

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

E.1 522522 Clauses [ncgrpgrated by Reference. (FEB 1998) M

This contract incorporates one or mora clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they )
wera given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their fuil text available. Also, the full
text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this address: hitp://www.arnet.gov/far :

52.246-4 [nspection of Services - Fixed-Price. AUG 1996

L

| - UNCLASSIFIED
. This pagse last modified bApproved for Release: 2019/03/26 T0616026

| (P

dito Contract#




Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

- —
UNCLASSIFIED
George Washingt -Univers'
Contract Nuinber| . . o
- | S (b)(3)

Page 7 of 29

C
SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

F.1 52.252-2 Clauses Ini:orporated by Reference (FEB 1998) -

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by reference, with the same force and effect as if they
were given in fult text: Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full tgxt'gva,il_ab‘le;_‘Also, the fult
text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this address: hﬁp:llwww.arngt.QEVIfar v -

52.042-15  Stop-Work Order. ' : AUG 1989
52.042-17 Govemment Delay of Work. ' APR 1984
/
F.2 Late Delivery (AUG 1996) :
. o . b)(3
When the Contractor encounters difficuity in meeting performance requirements, or anticipates difficulty in B)3)
complying with the contract delivery schedule or date, it shall immediately notify the Contracting Office in
writing giving pertinent details; provided, however, that this data shall be informational only in character
and that this provision shall not be construed as a walver by the Govermnment of any delivery schedule or
any rights or remedies provided by law or under this contract.
F3 [ |Period of Performance (AUG 1996) o
The period of performance of this contract shall be from 01 June 2004 io.ihrough 31 May 2005 16 01 (b)3)
June 2005 throught 31 Ma 2006.7 - _
Ogtion-Yeart— Ot-June 2005 16-31 ,Méy 29_96 I
_ “’Gption\Yg_a_rz;_‘_/—*ﬁ'i-'Jﬂne 5006 to-31 May-2007
F.4 :|Place of Performance (AUG 1996) o B
(b)(3)

The brincipal place of performani:e under this contract shall be the Sponsor’s facility located at the

Contractor’s facility.

F5 | |Contract Status Report (DEC 2001)
(b)(3)

Monthly contract status reports shall be submitted in 3 copies (One copy to the CO: Two copies to the
COTR) not later than 15 calendar days after the close of the month covered by the report. Such report
shall be in the format as provided in the attached Monthly Contract Status Report exemplar. Failure to

submit this report will result in delay in payment of invoices.

UNCLASSIFIED
This page last modified t/pproved for Release: 3019/03/26 0aTobsaa-Lto Contract 3 | l

(b)(3)




Approved for Release:. 2019/03/26 C06190269
FA—

s
i

UNCLASSIFIED -

!

George Washingt University
Contract Numberrm
Page 20a of 29

H.17 orohlbition Agalnst Recrulting in Agency Facllities (AUG 2004)

() The Contractor shall inform s employess and subcontractors that they are not permitted to engage in
amployment recruitment while in an facility controlled by the Agency or to use Agency communications
systems (e.q. cable and computer systems) and nonpublic information in connection with recruitment .
without written approval of the Contractin Officer. For purposes of this clause recruitment refers to
discussions of future empio ‘ stor initiated. emplovee ofthe
contractor or subcontractor: distribut k. or sin
activities directed towards obtaining the employment of an A
subcontractor. Any Contractor of subcontractor employee who viol
access to Agency facilities and systems. _The Contractor shall emp
subcontractors and shall includs the substance of this clause in gach su

contract.

gency employee by the contractoror
ates this policy may be denied furthér
hasize this fact to its employees and
beontract issugéd under this

(b} The prohibition set forth in péra raph (a) above does not a ly to thé recruitment of Agenc
n Program. The prohibition also does not apply to the

personnel's employment with-the Agency.,
consistent with paraaraph (a) above.

personne! enrolled in the Agency's Caresr Transitio
recruitment of Acency personnel for part-time work that does not conilict or intarfers with_Agency
provided Contracting Officer approval has been obtained

raph (a)_of this clause shall not relieve the

(c) Exclusion under the circumstances described in pata
s contract, nor will it provide the basis for any

Contractor from full performance of the requirements of th
claims against the Govemnment. :

| UNGLASSIFIED
AL A AR AsHAR OD 1 tO Contram #

- Thi ified ! 2 —
This page last modified 'approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

~ (B)3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)



Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269
p— - ‘_.
i . i

UNCLASSIFIED

George Washington University

Contract Number\

Page 29 of 29

SECTION J - LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

1)

2) Statem'tf.'ht of Work .

3) Monthly Contract Status Report exemplar -

4) Addendum 1 to Statéement of Work

This page last modified

RN

UNCLASSIFIED

by BASICModification 1 BASIC.MOD 1 to Contract ¥

Approved for Release: 2019/03/26 C06190269

(b)(3)

(b)(3)

(b)(3)



